(a) As of July 1, 2022, a residential customer who owns a single-family residence may request 

service for a residential small container in the urban service areas if the following criteria 

are met: 

(1) The single-family residential lot must be a minimum of ten thousand eight hundred 

ninety (10,890) net square feet (1/4 acre);  

(2) The residential small container must be placed a minimum of three (3) feet behind 

the edge of the paved right-of-way except as set forth in Section 9.04.117(a)(5). If 

the residential small container cannot be moved out of the right-of-way, except on